

**CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER**

Change Order No. 1

Date 07/06/16

Contract No. 16-16 for the following public work : Prospect Avenue & Jackman Street Stairs

between NuGen Johnson, LLC and the City of Appleton dated 02/17/16 is hereby changed in the following particular wit:

| Item No. | Account No.  | Current Contract Amount | Current Contingency | C.O. Amount (+/-) | Contingency (+/-) | New Contract Total | New Contingency Total |
|----------|--------------|-------------------------|---------------------|-------------------|-------------------|--------------------|-----------------------|
| 1        | 17015.6809.2 | \$143,989.00            | \$5,000.00          | \$3,500.00        | -\$3,500.00       | \$147,489.00       | \$1,500.00            |
| 2        |              |                         |                     |                   |                   | \$0.00             | \$0.00                |
| 3        |              |                         |                     |                   |                   | \$0.00             | \$0.00                |
| 4        |              |                         |                     |                   |                   | \$0.00             | \$0.00                |
| 5        |              |                         |                     |                   |                   | \$0.00             | \$0.00                |
| 6        |              |                         |                     |                   |                   | \$0.00             | \$0.00                |
| 7        |              |                         |                     |                   |                   | \$0.00             | \$0.00                |
| 8        |              |                         |                     |                   |                   | \$0.00             | \$0.00                |
| 9        |              |                         |                     |                   |                   | \$0.00             | \$0.00                |
| 10       |              |                         |                     |                   |                   | \$0.00             | \$0.00                |
|          | <b>Total</b> | \$143,989.00            | \$5,000.00          | \$3,500.00        | -\$3,500.00       | \$147,489.00       | \$1,500.00            |

Reason for Change: Modifications to the lower foundation of the stairs were necessary to accommodate steep slopes on the hillside as well as a new sanitary manhole that was placed during the Prospect Avenue Bridge project. The lower foundation base added a keyway and the height of the retaining wall section was increased.

The Contract Time will be (increased / decreased / unchanged) by this Change Order: 2 Days

The Date of Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: 7/5/2016

Finance Committee Agenda Date: 07/13/16

Date approved by Council: 07/20/16